s

o

7 6 4 3 2
e Wi TERMINAL NAME: 157 AMPLIVAR FASTON™ FLAG RECEPT T
— : P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART CIRST NMACHINE L PAD CRH\/HD'NG DATA G ECR—15-018000 11DEC2015| LG | TE
NUMBER REVE UsED REFERENCE FEED TYPE LTR CRIMP AEleRT WIRE Si2b
566411—1 D | 356462—2 G—SPLICE TERM AIR FEED 2 |.046 £002 [1.15 #0.05mm]| 1100-1200 cma
566411-2 G | 2161300—1 | 5K CE&GIl THRU SPLICE| AIR FEED 2 |.044 £002 [1.12 *0.05mm] 767-960 CMA
/—=566411—7/ D 3564622 SPARE PARTS KIT — 2 042 £002 [1.09 =0.05mm] 500—650 CMA
/—566411-8 G — CONV. KIT FOR —1 TO =2 — 25Y 77 Y 76 A 2 - -
CRIMP SI7E ~Pr SANGE 2 | - | 2| - 1-18023—3 SCR, SHC, M4X16 70
. 2 — 2 — 18024—6 SCR, BHC, M4X& 69
. = ° WIRE | 070 [1.78mm] i 500-1200 CMA -1 - 21684891 ACTUATOR, SPARE MCI 68
INSUL |.070 [1.78mm] O .020-.040 T = = 21612731 GUARD, END FEED INSERT | 67
) : WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL4O|8IEI8§1EF\’(EJ1§:T|ON SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT 1 _ 1 _ 2161272—3 GUARD, END FEED 66
. AiA@ ) | — 114—2152 570 408127000 (-2) 458638—11| L1810 — — ] W 5460077 —2 AR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) 55 ;
— SN~ = ] W 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC (6—32 X .34) 64
05
’ ’ ) — — 1 1 252581 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
E SN
— — [18.00[18.00 2/519-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO @.25 60
2 — 2 — 18029-2 M4 HEX NUT 129 — — 1 1 13358207/ —1 BRACKET, FEED EXTENSION | 59
CUARD DETAIL 2 — 2 — 18025-2 M4 LOCK WASHER 128 — — 1 1 13582081 BRACKET, FEED o8
—1 ONLY 2 — 2 — 18027-2 M4 FLAT WASHER 127 57/
1 — 1 — 408—-32162 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET—GI 126 — — 1 1 6926557 AIR FEED ASSY o6
— — 1 — 408—-127000 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 125 55
— — 1 1 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54
o — — — 1 408—-83518 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 123 3 — — 1 1 2—460680-0 FEED FINGER ASSY 035
122 02
A 127 51
120 50
@e 119 49
118 43
— — — — — - 117 47
— — — — — — 116 46
A 9 115 - -1 =1 - ~ -~ 45
114 — — — — — — i
. — — 1 1 21024-8 LOCK WASHER 113 — — — — — — 45 o
112 — | -] -] - — — 42
1711 — — 1 1 7—21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16—24x1.00)| 41
— — 2 2 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)ST GUIDE | 110 — - — — — — 40
— — — — — — 109 — — — — — — 39
108 — — — — — — 58
107 — — — — — — 57
106 — — — — — — 56
— — 1 1 22555-8 SCR,SHLD(®.187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 — — — — — — 35
] 104 24 [
103 335
2 | -1 2 | - 3-18023—3 SCR SHC (M6X50) 102 32
| - -] 2 3-18023-0 SCR SHC (MBX25) 101 31
— | -] 2 | 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID _PLATE | 100 - | -] 2] 2 180274 WASHER, FLAT M6 30
— — 2 2 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 — — 2 2 2—18025-8 SCR,SHC M6 X 20 29
— — 1 1 8193%47/—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 93 — — 1 1 5—0690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
— — AR AR 200273 TAPE 97 — — 1 1 2406359—-4 STRIPPER 27
— — 1 1 690/01—-2 PLATE ID 96 — — 1 1 1355835981 PLATE, BASE 20
— — 2 2 2—21002-4 SCR,SHC(B8—32X.50)STRIPPER]| 95 — — 1 | 240792—7 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— — 2 2 5—21000-5 SCR,SHC(10—32x.50)CAP 94 — — 1 T 06258351 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— — | | 22735-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 25
— — = = 5—21002-3 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.50)ST GD PL| 92 — — 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 22
5 — — 3 5 2—22755-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 91 2 2
— — 2 2 2—21002-0 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38)GUARD 90 — — 1 | 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
— | - 1 1 1-21000-8 SCR SHC (6—32 x.38) 89 - | - 1 1 662388—1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
9 — — T T 811242—2 HOLD DOWN BUMPER 388 — — 1 T 06235871 GCUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
— — T T 21018-5 NUT, HEX 6-32 87/ — — 1 T 15835984 —1 GUIDE, WIRE 17
— — 3 5 1-21002—7/ SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)STRIP GUIDE 86 16
— — 2 2 1-21002—-6 SCR,BHC(6—32x.25)STRIP GUIDE 85 — - T T /—=455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 15
84 — — 1 T 270582 PLUNGER, SPRING, STUBBY | 14
— — T T 986220—-9 CABLE CLAMP 83 — — 1 T 21004-9 SCR, SHLD .31 DIA X .50 LG.| 13
— — T T 2—21002—-6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38)CLAMP 82 — — 1 T 15581241 WHEEL, ADJUSTING 12
— — — T 13583507/ —1 GUARD,APPLICATOR FEED 31 1 — — 1 T 240644—-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17
— — 5 1-21100-8 SCR,BHC10—-24UNCX.38LG. 380 — — 2 2 1-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
o — — 2 2 5—-21006—-6 SCR,SET(10—32x.75) /9 — — 1 T 5187041 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9 |
L GUARD DETAIL — — T T 5—=21001-3 SCR, CAP 3/8—-16UNC x .88 | /8 A — T 1 T 2—45655/-4 ANVIL 8
& g 5 ONLY A{ - - =] 2 2—-21002-5 SCR,BHC(10—32X.25)GUARD | 77 B w 13382092 BLADE, SLUG 7
@ — — T 1558320-3 GUARD, END FEED /6 — — 1 T 6—455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER S
— — | REF | REF 14907051 KIT, WIRE SHELF /79 — — 1 T 15582121 HOLDER, TOOL ASSEMBLY 0
— — — T 662454—5 GUARD /4 — — 1 T 258009-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER =
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A USE MANUAL PRECISION ADUSTMENT LEVER ON — — = = 1-21000-0 SCR,SHC(2—-56X.25)GUARD WINDOW | /3 1 — T 1 T 1538211—5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
G TERMINATOR TO ACHIEVE PROPER CRIMP HEIGHT. — — T T 13581741 WINDOW, GUARD /2 — — 1 T 5—455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING A — — T T 135821351 BRACKET, HOLDDOWN a 1 — T 1 T 1538210-3 CRIMPER, MODIFIED T
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. ITEM NOT SHOWN 78 =771 —2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e 78| -77 | —2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION v
/N
A A SEE DRAWlNG FOF\) COMPONENTS gE,ZARg1DC|)SORATV-\|_//|A\TCHHI?-I|?E|\;]|—OSSHE G TERM'NATOR QTY REQD PER ASSY CARTS BT QTY REQD PER ASSY CARTS HIET A
A RECOMMENDED SET UP WIRE FOR TERMINAL 63941, THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™§ s iay 07/08/01 -TE TE Connectivity
FOR APPLICATOR QUALIFICATION ONLY. CRMEER BOSL st B HOOSENED TO CHANCE CRMP i TS M NN
WH__\)E COMBlNATlON DATA gEL\I\/]LTgI\IT _/?E'é|NTSC-)|_O[||_|NEGADJUST|NG WHEEL AND INCHES ?Etg f - PRTO.DUCETLEBP\ENC END FEED P\GTA% SPLICE W/TRIM
PAEEFLTF\’ CF\’IMF’REHFEIGHT V?/Aﬁ?GE A @gi Etg i,% APPLTCAT\ON SPEC -
2 044 <2> 24 CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY iNZtES + . . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
2 042 (1)25 =+ (1)26 MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT - AW OO779©D5664WW o
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCAE e oF hae

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000



